On recommendation of the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 30th May, 2014 the Board has considered and approved 
appointment of M/s NKJ & Associates, Cost Accountants (Registration No. 18869), for the conduct of the Cost Audit of the Company 
at a remuneration of  `75,000 (Rupees Seventy Five Thousand) plus service tax as applicable and reimbursement of actual travel 
and out-of-pocket expenses for the Financial Year ending on 31st March, 2015.

The resolution of Item No. 7 of the Notice is set out as an Ordinary Resolution for approval and ratification by the members in